
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 20, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

07-MAR-2025 15:17Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8855529

8859144

8862890

8870699

8878806

8879324

8880430

8880553

8880554

8881560

8881604

8882146

8886555

8888524

8890527

8894536

Case

LUO, YUANFENG

SINGH, GURCHARAN

BOURGEOIS, MATHIEU

WILLIAMS, ANDRE LESTER

DAULE, ONKAR

MOHAMED, AMIN ABDO

BORDEN, MASON

HARVEY, JULIETTE SARA

HARVEY, JULIETTE SARA

DUNVILLE, EVIE RAE

GILL, JASKARAN SINGH

GOBLE, VICTORIA CATHERINE

DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER ROY

BROWN, DONALDA D

BAGUNU, ALFIE

WILSON, VICTOR

Name

1010235-1

1012112-1

990407-1

416753-3

970615-1

1013146-1

481037-1

949796-2

949796-2

920282-2

1015343-1

975434-2

909483-1

768930-8

972121-2

1015540-1

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 122(1)

MVA 70(2)

MVA 119(1)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 114(B)

MVA 97(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 20, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

07-MAR-2025 15:18Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8868246

8815648

8817450

8867041

8880117

8880210

8880547

8881975

8882158

8882316

8882317

8882318

8893804

Case

LOWE, AARON NICHOLAUS

HAWES, LACHLAN RODERICK

KENNY, ABIGAIL APRIL

KLEIN, BROOKE ASHLEY

NELSON, PHILLIP G

DIXON, TRONESHA ETHELENA

BLANCHARD, SOPHIA

GALICHA, SOLAVINDA ANTONIO

CONWAY, MATTHEW GREGORY A

MILAPDEEP SINGH, NONE

MILAPDEEP SINGH, NONE

MILAPDEEP SINGH, NONE

OSBORNE, OBEDIAH-SCOTT RHYS

Name

854923-1

991969-1

1002387-1

1009874-1

32048-5

807374-1

973141-2

1016145-1

868082-8

1016163-1

1016163-1

1016163-1

942747-3

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 118(1)(B)

MVA 106A(B)

HPMB 13

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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