07-MAR-2025 15:17

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 20, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

	$\overline{}$	•••	_
Δ			

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8855529	LUO, YUANFENG	1010235-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8859144	SINGH, GURCHARAN	1012112-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm		
8862890	BOURGEOIS, MATHIEU	990407-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8870699	WILLIAMS, ANDRE LESTER	416753-3	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8878806	DAULE, ONKAR	970615-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8879324	MOHAMED, AMIN ABDO	1013146-1	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm		
8880430	BORDEN, MASON	481037-1	MVA 70(2)		06:00 pm		
8880553	HARVEY, JULIETTE SARA	949796-2	MVA 119(1)		06:00 pm		
8880554	HARVEY, JULIETTE SARA	949796-2	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm		
8881560	DUNVILLE, EVIE RAE	920282-2	MVA 114(B)		06:00 pm		
8881604	GILL, JASKARAN SINGH	1015343-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm		
8882146	GOBLE, VICTORIA CATHERINE	975434-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm		
8886555	DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER ROY	909483-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8888524	BROWN, DONALDA D	768930-8	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8890527	BAGUNU, ALFIE	972121-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8894536	WILSON, VICTOR	1015540-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

07-MAR-2025 15:18

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 20, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Λ	ы	ш	т
ч			

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8868246	LOWE, AARON NICHOLAUS	854923-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8815648	HAWES, LACHLAN RODERICK	991969-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm		
8817450	KENNY, ABIGAIL APRIL	1002387-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8867041	KLEIN, BROOKE ASHLEY	1009874-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8880117	NELSON, PHILLIP G	32048-5	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	,	
8880210	DIXON, TRONESHA ETHELENA	807374-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880547	BLANCHARD, SOPHIA	973141-2	MVA 118(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881975	GALICHA, SOLAVINDA ANTONIO	1016145-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882158	CONWAY, MATTHEW GREGORY A	868082-8	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8882316	MILAPDEEP SINGH, NONE	1016163-1	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882317	MILAPDEEP SINGH, NONE	1016163-1	MVÀ 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882318	MILAPDEEP SINGH, NONE	1016163-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893804	OSBORNE, OBEDIAH-SCOTT RHYS	942747-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	